3.2 terminate your employment with the Company as per termination provisions mentioned 
in Clause 13 of this appointment letter. 

4. Remuneration 

4.1 For all the services rendered by you as per the terms of this appointment letter, the Company 
shall pay you an annual gross salary of INR 9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand 
only), subject to deduction of tax at source as prescribed under the Income Tax Act, 1961 (such 
amount shall be the total cost to the Company, in accordance with the breakdown enclosed in 
Annexure – B of this appointment letter. You shall be entitled to payment of the